

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13562 of 2022

Applicant :- Irfan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

List revised.

None is present for the applicant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.11676 of 2022 is connected with this bail application, has not been sent by the office today. Hence, list this case in the week commencing 19.02.2024 with connected Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.11676 of 2022.

It appears that two other Criminal Misc. Bail Application Nos.10022 of 2022, District- Agra & 10654 of 2022, District- Amroha have been sent to this Court. It appears that they are not connected matter, hence both these applications be de-linked.

Order Date :- 30.1.2024

SP/-