

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13562 of 2022

Applicant :- Irfan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

List revised.

None is present for the applicant and learned AGA for the State is present.

Personal affidavit of S.S.P. filed by learned AGA is taken on record. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the next date of listing.

List this case in the week commencing 04.03.2024.

Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.11676 of 2022 has yet not been connected with this bail application, hence, it will be delinked.

Order Date :- 20.2.2024

SP/-