

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13562 of 2022

Applicant :- Irfan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List this matter on 30.07.2024.

Order Date :- 2.7.2024

VS